APPLICATION N2 AP 956

The American Institute of Architects . pebruary 16 1565,
Received May 24 1965,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Graoted ¢, Jume D67/ 1965.
MEMBERSHIP N2
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A Name of applicant Ben Hutton Cunningham, Jr, Chapter Virginia
B dddress of applicant ....2000. Stuart Avenue, Richmond 20, Virginia
C  Application received with check for §....20.90. . on ... May 24 1965 |
D  Application returned for correction ) 19
E  Application in due order on May 24 1995
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Junel 1965 .
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

o shat wp plscant be donisd=received on May 24 1965 .
H  Record of registration £eceived ..o May 24 ;465

I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
Va. State Bd. for Exam, & Cert, of Archts,, Prof. Engrs. & Land Surveyors

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice

. . 55
architecture in the states of Virginia, Tennessee & Georgle

K Application sent to The Committee on Membership June 2 1965 .
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ....ooooooooeeeoeenennnee..... June 2 1965 .
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.

REPORT:

A
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

Tue CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date June 2 IBE 5 EiEaneei vs samen S sasasssasesmssssaaraaTEey

A o SR
Chasrman
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Ben Hutton Cunningham, Jr.
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Virginia Chapter.
Date June 16 7 19 65 vj " ‘g‘ =
Secretary
N Applicant admitted on . Juaedg 7 65 %
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on Junel 7 1965, E
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and ..o 2
returned to applicant on 19

60£-H 2°d 'V'TV
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I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

. State whether 2

3.

4.

.Tama npatural citizen of the United States.
My legal residence is in the City of Richmond
Countyof @~  ———- State of Virginia

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

93¢

APPLICATION No.

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of
the local Chapter of The Imstitute, with
check for $20.00 made payable to The
American Institute of Architects.

The Amerlca.n- Inst1tute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

My full name is Ben Hutton Cunningham, Jr. |

/

My address in The Institute records will be

Stuart Avenue

20

2100
Richmond

Number Street

City Zone

a practicing Architect

I desire to be a member of the Virginia Chapter.

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—
a Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

gty s
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth January 24, 1930 Place of birth Rosedale, Mississippi

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Virginia -- No. 1854
Tennessee —- No. 5219
Georgia —-- No. 1325

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Georgia

EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:

No. of Year of
Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree

/
Orlando Senior High School Orlando, Fla. 2 .
Savannah High School Savannah, Ga. 2 1947

Ga. Institute of Technology Atlanta, Ga. 4 1952 Bachelor of Science
(Architecture)

(b) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

I have traveled in Cuba, Jamaica, Canada, Japan and Mexico.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, anid my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Imployer’s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
(include present employment) of Position by month and year
John J. Cohen, AIA Architect-Engineer Draftsman 4/58 to 5/59

Buckhead Theater Bldg.
Atlanta, Georgia

John J. Cohen, AIA Architect-Engineer Job Captain 5/59 to 5/60
Barker & Cunningham Architects Job Captain 5/60 to 6/61
6260 Roswell Road Detail Designer

Sandy Springs, Ga.
Continued on attached sheet.

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural: school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSI1ONAL TRAINING

EMpPLOYER'S NAME-ADDRESS Tyrz of Busingss CiassiFicaTioNn PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT
(INCLUDE PRESENT EMPLOYMENT) of PosITION av MONTH AND YEAR
Joun J. CoMen, AlA ARCHITECT-ENGINEER  CHIEF DESIGNER 6/61 1o 1/62

BuckHEAD TheaTER BLDG.
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

AMMons, Dowman, CaroweLL & ConsuLT NG ENGINEERS DES IGNER 1/62 10 /63
PressLey ,

18 PeacnrreEE Prace

ATLANTA, GEoRGIA

HENRY MiMs WHITEHEAD ARCHITECT Cuier DesiGNER 1/63 1o 2/64
2340 Covraace Grove Ave.,S.E, PrOJECT MANAGER
ATLANTA, Ga.

J. Rosert CARLTON & ASSOC. ARCHITECT=ENGINEER  STAFF ARCHITECT 2/64 10 PRESENT
1618 ALTamont Avenue
RiciMond 30, VIRGINGIA

“u
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith up to present time. (State
names of firms or corporations or public office and of schools or colleges. )

From, To

15. Is architecture your principal vocation?

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS ANDpAPPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. 1 have previously applied for membership or associateship in the chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from to

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Mr, James M. Glave = AIA 1725 Park Avenue, Richmond, Virginia
*Member Address

Mr. Charles W. Cunningham , ATIA 6260 _Roswell Road, Sandy Springs, Georgia
*MWember Address

Mr. Henry M. Whitehead , AIA 2340 _Cottage Grove Avenue,. Atlanta, Georgia
*Member Address

MR. M. E. Shamburger . 1507 _Westbury Drive,. Richmond,- Virginia
Reference Commonweal th FG%‘d ress

Mr. Parker ,S‘ne]_ea;i U 202_4__WesthrnadZittteet,wRichmond,-—-Virginia
eference TESY

* Type or print
full names of
references. - 3.
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION ' '

Did. FEOE, & OCEUER. 106,

LIRTNN
fndbind

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

(Address)

SECRETARY,

BOARD Of ARCHITECTURA[_: EXAMINERS.
Address BICHMOND, VIRGINIA

(Name of Applicant)
Dear Sir: /

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. ’ Jo
0:55”4/7,% ‘?,—Q /waf--f |

Chapter Secreta

I. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice arci]q'litecture in your state? _____ _Y_e_§ ______________________
o o
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?______________ or by exemption?._Reciprocity with Georgia
3. What was the scope of the examination? _________________ .
4. What was the period of the examination?________ days. Written examination______________ hours; Oral examina-
tion_____ . _____ hours

6.
=
3N
2w
L3
Va. State Board for the/Exam. and Cert. of Archit@__’(gzs,
. Feb. 23, 0 65 Pro. Engrs. and Land Surveyors &
A e e D e e e S

(Name of Board)
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June 7, 1965

Mr. Ben Hutton Cumningham, Jr., A.I.A.
2100 Stuart Avenue
Richmond 20, Virginia

Deax Mor. Cumninghsm:

The Board of Directors of The /merican Imstitute of Awrchitects
tekes pleaswre in inforaing you that it has acted faverably on
your application and welcames you to corporate membership in
The Institute.

In the near fubture, you will receive same literature regarding
The Institute, which we hope you will find of interest, and a
lapel emblem.

In approximately two months you will recelve a certificate of
membership, elther directly from The Institute ar through for-
mal presentation byj)the Chapter, depending om the chapter's
policies in such ma%taz-s.
You are assigned to the Vigginia Chapter of The AIA, effective
June T, 1965.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active amd interested part
in yowr Chapter activities. The Chapter is the cormerstone of
The Institute's strength where the policies which advance owr
profession are developed, Members who are active im Chapter
affairs gain the most fron ATA as professional men and provide
the leadership which ATA needs %o meet the challenges and oppor-
tunities which the futwre holds far architecture.

I wvent you to know that The Secretary's Office is at yowr service
to the fullest extent of its8 powers.

By direction of The Secretary,
Sincerely yours,

William H, Scheiek, F.,A.I.A.
Executive Director
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JANUARY 29, 1968

Mr. BeN H. CUNNINGHAM, JR., AlA
25 CARVERS GREEN
CHASHA, MINNESOTAY 55318

N

DeAr Beng

THANKS FOR LETTING US HAVE YOUR CHANGE OF ADDRESS.
SORRY TO LEARN, HOWEVER, THAT YOU HAVE LEFT OUR FAIR
STATE, WE WiLL Mi88 YOU.

You MENTIONED THAT YOU WERE REQUESTING A TRWANSFER
TO THE MINNEAPOL IS CHAPTER, BUT DIDNYT MAKE IT CLEAR
WHETHER YOU WERE REQUESTING 1T FROM OUR OFFICE OR HAD
SENT YOUR REQUEST TO THE OCTAGON WHERE TRANSFERS OF
CORPORATEDG ARE ORIGHATED,

THEREFORE, TO SAVE TIME AND MORE LETTERWRITING,
| AM SENDING A COPY OF THIS LETTER TO MRS, MaARX AT THE
OOTAGBON FOR HER (NFORMATION OR AS A REQUEST TO S$TART
PROCEEDINGS FOR YOUR TRANSFER WHICHEVER SHE DEEMS PROPER,
SHE WiLL TAKE IT FROM THERE,

}F YOU EVER GET BACK TO THE SUNNY SOUTH, BE SURE
YO COME AND SAY "HerLro®.

SINCERELY,

Nanecy E. QUENSBEN
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

NEQ/nse

ccs MAUREEN MARrRx
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(Formerly $100)
1000—6-6¢

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
{ hf 1735 New York AVENUE, N. W.
|/ WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

ate 1. 1968

£

Member Requesting Tmn:j'e/" ﬁ. Ben H, Gtmlughln, Jrcg ATIA
Addréss: 25 Carbers Green )
Chasha, Minnesota 35318 4

-~
From: P
(Chapter) Virginia Chapter, AIA 0 o
To: #
(Chapter) Minneapolis Chapter, AIA

To: THE SECRETARIES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CHAPTERS:

The member whose name appears above has requested that his
membership be transferred as indicated.

In accordance with the By-laws of The Institute, we are writing
to request if this proposed transfer meets with the approval of the
chapter to which he desires to be transferred, and if he is in good
standing in the chapter to which he is presently assigned.

Ubpon receipt of your advices, final action can be taken. A prompt
reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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ExecuTive DIRECTOR

P. §. to Mr. Cunningham: 1

wish to transfer your chapter affiliation. In order for us to proceed
with your request, we must have gonfirmation from you. Please send it
;:.::- attention of Mrs. Maureen Marx, Manager, Membership Procedures.
- you.

The Executive Secretary of the Virginia Chapter has advised us that you ﬂw

o




AP ,

D) @ BEN HUTTON CUNNINGHAM -+ AIA. « ARCHITECT cnvironmental design consultant
iy,

February 5, 1968

American Institue of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Attention: Mrs. Marx:

Gentlemen:

I have moved my place of business from Virginia to Minnesota and therefore,
request that my corporate membership be transferred from the Virginia Chapter
to the Minneapolis, Minnesota Chapter of the American Institute of Architects.

Cordially,

s . o ———"
" en H unnin
Architect

BHC:jg

CC: Virginia Chapter
Minneapolis Chapter

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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G468

25 CARVER'S GREEN o CHASKA, MINNESOTA 55318 . TEL. (812) 448-2194
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VIRGINIA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

513 EAST MAIN STREET, RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

APrRIL 9, 1968

Mrs. MAUREEN MARX, MANAGER
MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES, A.l,A.
1’155 New York AVENUE, N.W.
WasmingTON, D. C. 20006

DeEAr MAUREEN:
THE REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF A BeEN H. CUNNINGHAM
FROM THE VIRGINIA CHAPTER TO THE MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER WAS

PRESENTED TO OUR EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE WHEN T MET LAST MONTH.

TH1IS REQUEST WAS APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY, AND THERE=-
FORE YOU MAY NOW TAKE FORMAL ACTION ON THIS REQUEST.

CORDIALLY YOURS,

. (
({2e7 4%

ANCY E. QUENSEN
ExeEcuTiVE SECRETARY

NEQ/NSB

cc: JoHN W. CHAPPELEAR, dJR.
KENNETH G. MaclLRroOY
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MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

606 Wesley Temple Building
Minneapolis, Minn. 55402

April 10, 1968

Miss Maureen Marx, Head

Membership Procedures

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York Avenue N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Re: BEN H. CUNNINGHAM, JR., ATA Transfer from the Virginia Chapter
to the Minneapolis Chapter ATA

Dear Miss Marx:

At the January 25, 1968 meeting of the Executive Committee of the
Minneapolis Chapter AIA, we approved the transfer of Mr. Cunningham
to our Chapter, at his request as he has been living in Minnesota
since the summer of 1967. ~

This transfer has not yet been finalized. You stated that you are
holding it until the Virginia Chapter has okayed it. Perhaps you
could write them again asking their approval for his transfer.

Sincerely,

Alden':%'.' Smith, Setcre.\tary by

the Minnesota Society of Architects office

cc: Mr. Cunningham
MSA Office
James Rydeen, Membership Chairman - Mimneapolis Chapter
Gene Green, Treasurer, Minneapolis Chapter
Virginia Chapter ATA - Mr. Kenneth Motley, President
Mr. John W. Chappelear, Jr., Secretary
Nancy E. Quensen, Executive Secretary

e
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ALA. Document No. H-403
3-65

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw York AVENUE, N. W.
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.

April 13, 1968

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective_Dat

lnh.mry\l.lsu

r. Ben K. Cunningham, Jr,, AIA
25 Carver's Green
Chaska, Minnesota 55318

TO: Transferred Member:

V,
4

Transferred to:
Chapter 8 Chapter,; AIA
State Society Minnesota 8eocliety of Architects, AIA

Transferred from:

Chapter Virginia Chapter, AIA

State Society

\

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
By-laws of The Institute this will advise that the above-named
corporate member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,

/’D___& C_ML

SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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LLEWELYN-DAVIES WEEKS FORESTIERWALKER & BOR )89 5 9 = sl 9% oS g yudsd (o g
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TELEPHONE 50949 | *

TELEX 8407 LYNDA GJ Stomdl — 4Ll
TELEGRAMS AND CABLES DAYWEEK BAHRAIN oYoY (oLt ol
CR. No 5252 0444 wslgdl 3,

Tt fusd / Ab-Y LuSks
International Architects, Planners, Health Services Consultants L')io"":” ﬁﬁ" = L’:"J‘h

Ben H Cunningham A.lLA.
Director
Gulf Region

BHC/JK

29 May 1977

Ms Maureen Marx

Director

Membership Records

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue NW
Washington DC 20006

USA

Dear Maureen

Your correspondence of 18 November 1976 hag«inally reached me and I see that

I have been terminated as a member of the AIA because I either failed to pay my
1976 supplemental dues or report nonliability, as the case may be. Please be
advised that during the year 1976 I have been employed by Llewelyn-Davies Weeks
Forestier-Walker & Bor, London and am not liable for supplemental dues. I do
not own any of the firm but do manage the regional office. -

My apologies for a later reply but sometimes correspondence is delayed in this

part of the World. I would appreciate restoration of my membership and would

also point out that Thave not received a supplemental dues invoice for 1977.
requlzr

Effective 1 July 1977, please list my home address as: 28170 Woodside Road,

Shorewood, Minnesota 55331.

Please pass my regards to John Galliard and tell him I will be back in the States
in July and will try to make one of the Urban Design Committee meetings before

the year is out.

Cordially

LONDON OFFICES 4 FITZORY SQUARE LONDON WIP 6JA TELEPHONE 01 387
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July &, 1977

Aeag

Mr. Ben H. \Cunningham
28170 Woods
Shorewood, MN 5533}

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

Thank you for your letter dated May 29 in which you advise that
yvou are not ilable for 1976 supplemental dues.

If you would please send to my attention a check govering advance
current regular dues (350 for the last half of 1977) and the read-
mission fee (520), we will see that you are promptly restored to
membership. As explained in the Bylaws, extracts attached, the
dues and fee are required prior to re-election.

We will also need the approval of your chapter and by copy of
this letter are requesting its early reply.

We look forward to reinstating your membership soon,’

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Records

MM:hrs
Enclosure

¢c¢: Minneapodis Chapter, AIA
Minnesota Soclety, AIA
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July 15, 1977

Maureen:

Ben Cunningham of Minneapolis phoned.

He said you wrote to him, enclosing an extract from the Bylaws
in which a paragraph was encircled re suspension for nonpayment
of dues. He has already informed you that he is not liable for
supplemental dues since he has been working for a foreign
company. He was highly indignant! \

For the next ten weeks he can be written to at:

Llewellyn, Davies, International

One York Street, 10th floor

Sydney, Australia
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_July 21, 1977

Mr. Ben H{ Cunningham
Llewellyn, ernational

One York Street, 10th Ploor
Sydney, Australia

Dear Mr, Cunningham:

This is with reference to your phone call on july 15 while ] was
out of the office.

We are aware that you are not liable for 1976 supplementary
dues. You informed us of this in your letter dated May 29.
Nonetheless, to get reinstated to membership at this late date
following termination, we still need payment for the reinstate~
ment fee and advance current regular dues as explained in my
latter dated July 6.

With all good wishes.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures /

©o: Minneapolis Chapter, AIA
Minnesota Boclety of Architects, AIA

blind note Chapter and State: Does this proposed reinstatement
meet with your approval ?




MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

“Cn pugust 16, 1977

Mr. Bem\Cunningham
28170 Woodside Road
Shorewood, Minnesota 55331

Re: AIA membership (re-instatement)
Dear Ben:

We recently received some correspondence from the AIA which indicated
you were requesting re-instatement. We had lost track of you the last
time you left the country and are glad to hear you will be returning.

There is a point concerning your membership that I should clarify.

As you may or may not remember, our by-laws as well as those of the
National (AIA), require that a corporate member cannot belong to only
one organization but must belong to both State and National.

When you left the country the last time we suspended your membership.
This negated your continuing payment of dues. If you choose to re-
instate your local membership (Minneapolis Chapter) along with your
national ATA affiliation, we would be delighted. This would require
that you pay your corporate dues for the last half of 1977 or, $92.50
to the Minneapolis Chapter. /

Please advise us of your plans and we will wait for your direction.

is| Chapter
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MINNEAPOLIS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

Augbgt 29, 1977

Shorewood, Minnesota 55331

Dear Ben,

We have received your check for $92.50 and we are pleased

to inform you that your membership in the Minneapolis Chapter
of the Minnesota Society of American Institute of Architects
has been reinstated.

We hope that your schedule will permit you to again actively
participate in Chapter and State affairs.

Sincerely,
/

Robert G. Rietow
Vice President, Membership
Minneapolis Chapter

RGR:car

cc: AlA, Maureen Marx u///
MSA Office
D. Runyan
W. Rova
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December 22, 1977

Mr. Ben Cunningham, AIA
28170 Woodside Road
Shorewood, MN 55331

Dear Mr. Cunningham:

We are pleased to inform you that your membership in the AIA,
its Minneapolis Chapter and Minnesota Society of Architects,
has been reinstated effective January 2, 1978.

The normal flow of regular ATA matlings should resume within
a month from now.

It is a pleasure to welcome you to membership agalg. We look
forward to your renewed interest, support, and active particli-
pation {n AIA and Chapter activities.

Sincerely yours,

Robert M, Lawrence, FAIA

¢c: Minneapolis Chapter, 'IA
Minnesota Soclety of Architects, AIA






